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Fees |_| St AII?geZZreSGSUTyinclusive

ADMINISTRATION LEVY per entry on all entries LICENCES
: . Judges Licence Fees — Panel (All Disciplines) $78.00
Sanct!oned Events - (excluding Open Shows) $3.00 Aspiring / Trainee (All Disciplines) $78.00
Sanctioned Events - Open Shows $0.00 All Trainee Judges - Conformation, Agility, Obed - Practical ~ $48.00 Theory .$25.00
Country Club Events (ie: Clubs more than I00kms from Perth GPO) ............... $0.65 LOtther DiSCiPHI”]fS‘ Practical $25.00 Theory ss;;gg
) ate renewal fee .
INSURANCE LEVY onALL Entries $0.50 Late Application $110.00
Exporter Licence $490.00
AFFILIATION FEES Agricultural Show Licence $330.00
All Breeds Clubs $220.00 LITTER REGISTRATIONS
Group Clubs $77.00 Puppy Registrations (per dog) Main Register (Includes ANKC Levy $1.50) ........ $55.00
Single / Multi Breed Club $55.00 Pupp?/ Regifstratfions (pler d(;)g) Limitﬁd Register (Includes ANKC Levy $1.50)..... $55.00
. I Penalty - After four calendar months
Associate Affiliate - (Performance Club) $220.00 - per pup per month or part thereof $55.00
Other Discipline Club (DWD, Field, Herding, Lure & Tracking)...........ccoc.oeveue.. $55.00 Combined Litter and Transfer fee $100.00
Country Club (ie: Clubs more than 100kms from Perth GPO).............c........ $165.00
TRANSFERS
CANINE NEWS ADVERTISING Main Register (per dog) $45.00
MEMBERS ONLY Mono Colour Limited Register (per dog) / ASSOCIAtE ..........ccvvveviieieieieieieeieieieieee s $45.00
Non Member transfer $60.00
Front Cover Colour N/A $385.00 ) ,
Applause or Vale (1/6 page) $54.00 $80.00 Associate Register $45.00
PP ] P g . y Late - After 90 days, per month or part thereof.............cccoceviiiiicnne. $33.00
Breeders Directory - Per Line $60.00 N/A Transfers between Registers $45.00
Breeders Directory - Website Link $60.00 N/A Frozen Semen Transfer $45.00
Rates (Members - 10% discount) Non Transfer Agreement $45.00
Back Outside Cover N/A $830.00 Lease - within 60 daysof commencement $90.00
Inside Front Cover - Full Page N/A $753.00 Lease - after 60 days from date of transfer. $150.00
Inside Front Cover - Half Page N/A $415.00 Lease - Early Cancellation..: ........ e s s $45.00
Inside Back Cover - Full Page N/A $665.00 Neuter Certificate and Registration (with Upgraded Pedigree cert) ........ $45.00
Inside Back Cover - Half Page N/A $380.00 MEMBERSHIPS
2 Page Spread N/A $1,160.00 Establishment fee (on all memberships except Juniors and Handlers)................. $55.00
Full Page $334.00 $605.00 SUBSCRIPTION (Includes Development Levy)
Half Page $216.00 $360.00 Ordinary Single $140.00
Third Page $167.00  $240.00 Ordinary Double $197.00
Quarter Page $129.00 $190.00 Associate Single $101.00
) ; Associate Double $150.00
Business & Trade (12 months = 6 iSSUES) .........cccovverrennne. $250.00 N/A Country Single $90.00
- Country Double $135.00
Club Schedules Third of a page per event Champ Open Pensioner Single $68.00
All Breeds & Agricultural Society $320.00 $132.00 PensionethoubIe 397.00
Junior without Canine News 17.00
grouﬁ AI(I::BrEeds s;;ggg s;gzgg Junior with Canine News $62.00
ountry Glubs - - Subscription Only $58.00
Breed & Multi Breed $140.00 $70.00 Overseas subscription only fee plus postage
Single/ Multi Breed / Event Advice $44.00 $33.00 Handlers under 18 yearsof age $17.00
Agility & Obedience $95.00 N/A gandllers over 18 yearsof age §‘3§'33
Country - Agility & Obedience $80.00 N/A ocla :
National Show Advice $55.00 N/A Late fee after 60 days $33.00
Additional Space per Schedule MISCELLANEOUS
Full Page (All Breeds / Group $475.00 N/A Amenities Show — Entry Fee (local judges only) $12.00
Full Page (Multi / Breed / Performance) ..............coo.coeeeo.... N/A Amenities Show — Entry Fee (inc interstate judges) ..........ccocoeeererniireinnens $14.00
Two Thirds Page (All Breeds / Group) N/A - Entry fee - Baby class $6.00
) ) Certified Pedigree $80.00
Two Thirds Page (Multi / Breed / Performance).... N/A Dishonour cheque fee $22.00
Late fee (not received 4 months prior to event).............ccc....... Duplicate Membership Card $15.00
2 events in Third page-relevent charge + 50% Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration $35.00
Export Pedigree  (inc. ANKC levy $10.00) $170.00
FACILITIES HIRE FEES (Double for Non Members) Fast Tracking Fee $75.00
Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time)............ $100.00
Meeting Room Hire - AGM (only if Members Lounge utilised)....................... $75.00 Five Generation Pedigree $80.00
Meeting Room Hire. - Meetings (incl AGM) Incorrect Paperwork Fee $33.00
Lower Arena Clubhouse - Day Rate NO? Brei?i?g %t\gtzre/imentl ERCarvlcetl_laticlln7 5 g;g-gg
otice of Intent to Appeal (Regulation .
MembersA Lounge ($200 refundab!e‘bond Payable) .........coovurirrrierierinns Research & Handling Fee minimum $100.00
Ground Hire for Group / Club Training - first 2 hours.... - per hour or part thereof thereafter $68.00

per hour or part thereof thereafter (daylight hours) .....
Club Social Events (i.e. Contest of Winners etc.) -All Breeds .....
- Group Clubs $220.00

EQUIPMENT HIRE

Ring Trellis Per Panel ...........oceoiriiiiiniieieeeeee e
Timing Gates
Rally O equipment / Arch

LIGHTING

GROUND LIGHTING
Main Arena (per pole per hour or part thereof)
Lower Arena (per pole per hour or part thereof)...
Lower Arena (two poles per hour or part thereof)
PAVILION LIGHTING (Per bank per hour or part there of) ...
Note: Double for Private Groups or Unaffiliated Clubs
SANCTIONED EVENTS PER DAY or NIGHT

All Breeds Championship Shows: Main Arenaor Pavilion ...........cccccoeueunee. $315.00
All Breeds Open Show/Trials: Main Arenaor Pavilion ...
Group / Multi Breed Shows: Main Arena or Pavilion......
Single Breed Shows: Main Arena or Pavilion

Professional User fee (Must provide a copy of Pub Liability Ins CoC)........ $185.00

PREFIXES

Prefix Application $275.00
Renewal $66.00
Transfer $120.00
Protection Fee $275.00
REGISTRATIONS

Associate Dog Registration $55.00
Frozen Semen Registration $55.00
Frozen Semen Registration - additional late fee after 18 months.................. $33.00
Re-registration (imported dogs / semen) $115.00
Re-registration (Australia bred dog / semen) $60.00
STATIONERY - (plus postage)

Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each $0.55
Canine News per copy $5.50
Entry Forms - per 100 or part thereof (plus $3.75 postage) ..........c..coc.oeveennecn. $10.00
Judging Slips each $0.55
TITLE APPLICATIONS

All Title Certificates $35.00
Australian Champion Breeders Certificate Multi Certificates. ............c.......... $15.00





